South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 20, 2024, 05:18:29 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H 3242 Joint Resolution, By Anderson, Breeland and McMahand

A Joint Resolution requiring the Chief Insurance Commissioner to recommend to the General Assembly legislative changes
that will encourage a greater number of insurance companies to operate in this State in such a manner as to foster
broad-based competition in the market place and result in reduced premiums for the State's consumers.

01/12/95
01/12/95
04/05/95
04/11/95
04/12/95
04/12/95
04/12/95
04/13/95
04/18/95
04/18/95

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-35

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-35
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1
Debate adjourned until Wednesday, April 12, 1995 HJ-19
Amended HJ-66

Read second time HJ-67

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-68
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1

Introduced and read first time SJ-23

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-23

Page 1 of 1



