May 20, 2024, 05:18:29 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H 3242 Joint Resolution, By Anderson, Breeland and McMahand

A Joint Resolution requiring the Chief Insurance Commissioner to recommend to the General Assembly legislative changes that will encourage a greater number of insurance companies to operate in this State in such a manner as to foster broad-based competition in the market place and result in reduced premiums for the State's consumers.

01/12/95	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-35	
01/12/95	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-35	
04/05/95	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1	
04/11/95	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, April 12, 1995 HJ-19	
04/12/95	House	Amended HJ-66	
04/12/95	House	Read second time HJ-67	
04/12/95	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-68	
04/13/95	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1	
04/18/95	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-23	
04/18/95	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-23	